



## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

# PUBLIC WORKS ROADS DEPARTMENT, ASSAM OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER

No: CE/ADT(11)/22-25/23915

Dated Guwahati, the 16 November 2022

#### REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

The following named existing registered Contractor in Class 1A Category under PWD(Roads) is hereby alloted Renewal Registration number as shown against the name for the year 2022-25

The registration is provisional and is liable for cancellation at any time in case of unsatisfactory works and in the event of adverse Police Report.

The registration number will be valid upto 31.03.2025 and there after renewal number will have to be obtained by submitting application.

Sl No Vendor/Contrac	Name of Contractor with Address	Registration No.
1 ID 23915	M/S R B ENTERPRISE  11th Mile, House No. Nil, City/Town: Guwahati, P.O.: Amerigog, P.S.: Barnihat, District: KAMRUP, Pin: 781023	APWRD/R/1A/GEN/2022- 25/23915

Memo No: CE/ADT(II)/22-25/23915-A

Dated Guwahati, the 16 November 2022

Copy Forwarded to The :-

1. Person Concerned, M/S R B ENTERPRISE Authorised Signatory Name; Rang Bahadur Singh Village/Lane: 11th Mile, House No. Nil, City/Town: Guwahati, P.O.: Amerigog, P.S.: Barnihat, District: KAMRUP, Pin: 781023

This is a computer generated certificate and does not require physical signature





# BSC - C&C 'JV



(A Joint Venture Between BSCPL Infrastructure Ltd & C & C Construction Ltd.) PLOT NO.70, SECTOR 32, GURGAON - 122001 (HARYANA), INDI

# TO WHOM SOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that M/s R.B.ENTERPRISES/ R.B.Singh its Proprietor Mr Rang Bahadur Singh (AWZPS5605A) having address at Guwahati has achieved the following turnovers in 2-laning of Shillong-Nongstoin section of NH 44 and Nongstoin-Tura road Project in the state Meghalaya, which was awarded to BSC-C&CJV.

Financial year wise turnover achieved details givenhere under

S No		Financial Year	Gross Value achieved In Rs	TDS there on
	1)	2011-12	1,54,37,954/-	1,54,379/- 3,95,510/-
	2)	2012-13 2013-14	3,84,60,990/- 3,15,70,830/-	3,36,880/-
	4)	2014-15	3,09,73,153/- 2,05,62,768/-	3,17,258/- 2,05,628/-
	5)	2015-16	rnover achieved is Rs. 13,70,	05,695/- (Rupees Thirteen

Total up to date cumulative turnover achieved is Rs. 13,7

# Crore Seventy Lakhs Five Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Five only)

The R.B.Enterprises/R.B.Singh has completed the assigned work satisfactorily with in the scheduled time

This Certificate is issued as per the specific request made by the agency

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely

For BSC-C&C "JV

**Authorised Signatory** 

This is to certify that M/S R.B. Enterprise has done the above job ob earth entiry hard ruck blooting (controled) and executor with Rock breaker as a sub The executed value of Rs-13,70,05,695f Us. Pristeen erose severy lacs five thousand six hundred minety five oxly and has been complis

Site Office: Camp No.-01 at Km-45 (NH44E), Vill: Kynshi, Shillong-Nongstion Road, Dist: West Knashi Hills, Meghalaya-793120

Corporate Office: Plot No. 70, Institutional Sector-32, Gurgaon-122001 (Haryana) Phone: 0124-4536666, Fax: 0124-4536799, Email: candc@candcinfrastructure.com Web site: www.candcinfrastructure.com



Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd CIN: L45101DL1979PLC009654	Title: Purchase (QMSP-08)	Revision 3.0 dated 01/08/2020
ISO 9001:2015	ISO 14001:2015	ISO 45001:2018

## PURCHASE ORDER (F-02/QMSP-09)

Project Name & Address:	PQ No.ACIL/SP/PAGA/2023-24/00243	PO Date: 07/02/2024			
Public Auditorium Guwahati, Assam Work Farm Gate, Near Hotel Taj Vivanta, Khanapara, Guwahati - 781022, Assam	Indent Ref No. PurohaseIR/PAGA//2023-24/185 Dtd. 07/02/2024				
Supplier's Name & Address:	AQIL GST No.: 18AABCA4304K1ZW				
R. B. ENTERPRISE RB ENTERPRISE, AMERIGOG 11TH MILE, GUWAHATI, Kamrup Metropolitan, Assam, 781023 Guwahati, Assam, India Supplier GST No. 18AWZPS5605A1Z5 Contact:Mr. Mintu Singh (8472842159) rangbahadur11@gmail.com	Reference: AS PER THE APPROVAL				

#### Dear Sir.

We are pleased to place on your firm the following order for supplies as per the rates specified hereunder: Order For: BULK MATERIAL

No.						P&F				Description	n								HSN Code	Item Code
	Unit	Qty	Rate (Rs.)	Discount (%)	Amount(After Discount)	Chrg.	P&F Amt	Cartage Type	Cartage Type Rate	Cartage Amt.	Insurance (%)	Ins. Amt.	Taxable Amount	CGST (%)	SGST/UTGST (%)	CGST Amt.(Rs.)	SQST/UTQST		TCS Amt.	Amt(Rs.)
	AGGR	EGATE 10	MM (MT) S	Source - KII	ling, Meghala	5.7								()	(74)	Allic(Kar)	Amt.(Rs.)	(%)	(Rs.)	- Condition
		300,000		0.00	247500.00	T	7	F.O.R.	-										2517	01600071
	AGGF	REGATE 20	MM (MT):		lling, Meghalaya	10	10 4	Site	0.00	0		0.000	247500.00	2.50	2.50	6187.50	6187.50	0	0.00	259875.00
2		400.000			510000.00	0.00	0.0	-											2517	01600071
	GSB	(GRANULA	R SUB-BA	SE) IN MT S	Source - Killing, I		1	L .	0.00	0		0.000	510000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	510000.00
3	MT	500.000			425000.00			F.O.R.	100											01600872
Gran	d Total			0.00	425000.00	0.00	0.00	Site	Po.un	0		0.000	425000.00	2.50	2.50	10625.00	10625.00	0	0.00	440000
					1182500.00		0.00			0.00		0.000	1100000000	-				0	0.00	446250.00
imo	unt in I	Word: Twel	ve Lakh S	xteen Thou	usand One Hundi	and Tour	man Pi					0.000	1182500.00			16812.50	16812.50		0.00	1216125.

# Specific Terms & Conditions

L	Delivery Address: Farm Gate, Near Hotel Taj Vivanta, Khanapara, Guwahati - 781022, Assam
	Contact Person At Site: Mr. Souvik Hazari 9073615871,
	Billing Address :Farm Gate, Near Hotel Taj Vivanta, Khanapara, ,Guwahati,Assam-781022
4	Delivery Schedule: As per the site requirement.
5	Store Keeper At Site: Mr. Joydip Majumder 9867258676
	Payment terms: Payment will be made 30 Days. Bill must be submitted.
7	Royalty paid by ACIL. Royalty papers has to be submitted by supplier.

# Specific Instructions

1	Pisase mention the PO No. on every Invoice/Delivery Challan,
	Source/ loading point Weigh Bridge charges will under vendor's scope & unloading point Weigh Bridge charges will be paid extra by ACIL After submission of proper point.  Unloading of material at site in Vendor's scope
3	Unloading of material at site in Vendor's scope.
4	Moisture contain up to 3 percent is acceptable on SAND. If the moisture comes more than 3 percent Quantity will be deducted from supplier Challan / Final Weighment Silp.  The allowed Silt Content as per IS-2386 is 2 0X (Man) Silp.
5	The allowed Six Content as per is 2366 is 2.0% (Mary C)
6	The allowed Silt Content as per IS-2386 is 2.0% (Max). Sieve passing as per IS Standard will be accepted by ACIL.
7	For 19mm & 29mm aggregate, moisture content will not be considered, if moisture content found during lab testing that will be deducted.  Eway Bill, wherever required, shall be provided by Vendor.
8	IDS as applicable shall be deducted as per govt. norms at the time of payment.
9	Eway bill for applicable amount must be submitted along with material and invoice/ challan.

about blank



# **Indian Oil Corporation Limited**

Refineries Division: Guwahati Refinery

Contract Cell

Noonmati, Guwahati-781 020, Assam

0361-2597830, 7835, 7831, 7832, 7833, 7834,

7840, 2657132, 2657008

Fax 0361 2657250 E-mail

a\_ojah@indianoil.in, anamika\_basumatary@indianoil.in,

kumarjagdish@indlanoil.in, choudhuryab@indianoil.in, borahj@indianoil.in

patowaryp2@Indianoil.in, grcontractcell@indianoil.in

Internet Site: www.locletenders.nic.in

#### Refineries Division

# LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

Vendor No.: 11970023

R B ENTERPRISE 11TH. MAILAMERIGOG JORABAT PANBARI GUWAHATI-781023 India

Tel No. 1 919854026867

Tender No.

GC21CLT123

ahati Refinery

Work Order No.: 27488262 Work Order Dt.: 07.01.2022 Work Order Value: INR 9,096,577.95 Rs. NINETY LAC NINETY-SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN & PAISE NINETY-FIVE ONLY (excluding taxes)

Expecting supplies from : R B ENTERPRISE (11970023)

NOTE: ANY CHANGE IN SUPPLYING LOCATIONS SHALL BE IMMEDIATLEY INTIMATED

TO EIC.

EIC Email: DEKANK@INDIANOIL.IN

Subject:

ARC for deploying and operating of Back Hoe Loader /JCB, Poclain / 3D hydraulic excavator , Dumper and Hydra excavator for handling and shifting of Petroleum Coke, executing bioremediation work and other miscellaneous jobs at Guwahati Refinery.

Ref .: Your Offer for the subject work submitted against NIT No.GC21CLT123 Dt 21.07.2021 & opened on 19.08.2021 (Tech Bid) & 13.11.2021 (Price Bid) & Two round price negotiation held on 01.12.2021 & 20.12.2021.

Dear Sir ,

Your offer for the subject work has been accepted on behalf of Indian Oil Corporation (Refineries Division), Guwahati Refinery, on terms and conditions stated in the tender document and the following: -

1.0 REMUNERATION: You will be entitled to remuneration for the actual work executed, calculated in accordance with and on the basis of the SCHEDULE OF RATES (at 54.00% Above) annexed hereto.



पंजीकत कार्यालय : जी-९, अली यावर जंग मार्ग, बान्द्रा (पूर्व) मुम्बई-४०० ०५१, महाराष्ट्र (भारत) Regd. Office: G-9, Ali Yavar Jung Marg, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051, Maharastra (India) CIN: L23201 MH 1959 GOI 011388

page 1





# इंडियन ऑयल कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

रिफाइनरी प्रभाग : गुवाहाटी रिफाइनरी नुनमाटी, गुवाहाटी-७८१०२० ( असम )

Indian Oil Corporation Limited

Refineries Division: Guwahati Refinery Noonmati, Guwahati- 781020, Assam.

: 0361-2657250, 2657251 : 0361-2597000

Internet Site: www.iocl.com



Date: 04.01.2018

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that M/s R.B. Enterprises is executing the work of "Earth cutting and site development job for new Petcoke Boiler project" at Guwahati Refinery, Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. vide work order no. 24696124, dated 10.03.2016. The work order value is Rs. 2,61,75,426.41.

Till date an amount of Rs. 2,51,24,777.86/- has been released to the contractor against executed quantity of the job. The job is presently in progress.

This certificate is being issued to M/s R.B. Enterprises on their request for NIT participation.

This certificate does not impose any financial liability on the owner.

With regards,

Mr. Aditya Prasad Bezbarua Deputy General Manager - Projects Indian Oil Corporation Limited Guwahati Refinery, Noonmati Guwahati, Assam-781020

नार वजवम्मा / Aditya Prasad Pezbarua द्रण मार प्रधानक (परियोज आई आं मी पन, गुवाहाटी रिफाइनसे, नृतमाटी, गुवाहारी 20 IOCL, Guwahati Refinery, Noonmati, Guwahati -20

> पंजीकृत कार्यालय : जी- ९, अली यावर जंग मार्ग, बान्द्रा ( पूर्ब ), मुम्बई- ४०० ०५१ Regd. Office: G-9 Ali Yavar Jung Marg, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051 (India)

Site Office . () Miles, viii. ( alianliang, Dist. IN: Dilot, Meghalaya-150101